
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:465
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2005
CONSTRUCTION OF OVER-BRIDGE NEAR MAIHAR STATION
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to construct the rail over-bridge at National Highway near Maihar station in the middle of Allahabad-Jabalpur route; and

(b) if so, the time by which sanction is likely to be given for the project?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R.VELU )

(a)& (b) Work of a Road Over Bridge at Maihar was sanctioned on deposit terms and the State Government was asked to deposit Rs.2.45 Crore to commence the work but no amount has yet been deposited by them, hence, work could not be taken up.
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